Product Specification Sheet • EN0H-1101GE23 R0825 • Subject to change 1
Product Specification Sheet • EN0H-1101GE23 R0825 • Subject to change
Braukmann
HS10S-LF
Lead-free combination water supply unit
Application
HS10S combination water supply units integrate a check valve
with test point, reverse rinsing fine filter, pressure reducing

Dimensions
Note: All dimensions in mm unless stated otherwise.
Ordering Information
The following tables contain all the information you need to make an order of an item of your choice.
Options
Overview
G
Parameter Values
Nominal size diameter: DN 20 25 32 40 50
Connection size: R 3/4" 1" 11/4" 11/2" 2"
G 1" 11/4" 11/2" 2" 21/2"
Dimensions: L 249 286 307 351 381
I 110 130 130 150 150
H 439 493 493 590 590
h 350 353 353 417 417
D 97 97 97 120 120
Weight: kg 4.1 5.7 6.3 8.1 10
Double Spin Technology: Yes Yes Yes No No
Impeller Technology: Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Connection size Nominal size diameter Filter bowl
Max. medium
temperature
Item No.
Standard version, threaded male connections
3/4" DN 20 Plastic 30 °C HS10S-3/4LFAA
1" DN 25 Plastic 30 °C HS10S-1LFAA
11/4" DN 32 Plastic 30 °C HS10S-11/4LFAA
11/2" DN 40 Plastic 30 °C HS10S-11/2LFAA
2" DN 50 Plastic 30 °C HS10S-2LFAA
Brass filter bowl, threaded male connections
3/4" DN 20 Brass 70 °C HS10S-3/4LFAAM
1" DN 25 Brass 70 °C HS10S-1LFAAM
11/4" DN 32 Brass 70 °C HS10S-11/4LFAAM
11/2" DN 40 Brass 70 °C HS10S-11/2LFAAM
2" DN 50 Brass 70 °C HS10S-2LFAAM
Threaded male connections, without ball valve
3/4" DN 20 Plastic 30 °C HS10S-3/4LFZS
1" DN 25 Plastic 30 °C HS10S-1LFZS
11/4" DN 32 Plastic 30 °C HS10S-11/4LFZS
11/2" DN 40 Plastic 30 °C HS10S-11/2LFZS
2" DN 50 Plastic 30 °C HS10S-2LFZS
HS10S-LF Lead-free combination water supply unit
Product Specification Sheet • EN0H-1101GE23 R0825 • Subject to change 5
Accessories
Description Dimension Item No.
RR11S Automatic reverse rinsing actuator